

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS.715-716/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1759-1760 OF 2010

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kr. Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

I am not inclined to grant bail at this stage. However, learned counsel for the appellants by citing a marriage in their family seeks an order for releasing them on parole. Therefore, they are permitted to make necessary application before the authority concerned and it is for the authority to dispose of such application, if it is made, in accordance with law..

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master