

R
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 7627-7628/2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1759-1760 OF 2010

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu V. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application be listed along with appeal before the
Regular Bench expeditiously.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master