

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1759-1760 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that an application for discharge of Advocate in place of the learned Advocate, Mr.R.D. Upadhyaya has been moved by the learned Advocate, Dr.Vinod Kumar Tiwari, without proof of service on the erstwhile learned Advocate.

Error be rectified within three weeks.

List again on 29.1.2013.

|
|
|rd|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|