

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1759-1760 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions passed on the last date, the learned Advocate, Dr. Vinod Kr. Tiwari has now filed proof of service of application for discharge on the other side.

Application for discharge, in view of the provisions contained in Order VI Rule 17, stands allowed.

The office to submit a detailed report on the next date so as to facilitate passing of further necessary orders.

List again on 4.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR