

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1759-1760 OF 2010

Chandra Bhushan Mishra & Ors. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent /State and the said Respondent/State is represented by Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate. Original records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

Counsel for the Appellants has not filed the additional documents and the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 19th November, 2012 when the following order was passed :

"Parties through their ld. Advocates are present.

Additional documents not filed on record inspite of reasonable opportunities granted.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that applications for discharge of Advocate were listed before the Court of Registrar on 29th January, 2013 when the following order was passed:

"Pursuant to the directions passed on the last date, the learned Advocate, Dr. Vinod Kr. Tiwari has now filed proof of service of application for discharge on the other side.

Application for discharge, in view of the provisions contained in Order VI Rule 17, stands allowed.

The office to submit a detailed report on the next date so as to facilitate passing of further necessary orders.

List again on 4.2.2013."

It is lastly submitted that Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate has on 31st January, 2013 filed additional documents Annexure P-8 to P-9. Copies of the same are included in appeal books.

The appeals, above-mentioned, are listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED this the 1st day of February, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR