

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P. Nos.461-462 of 2015 In  
Criminal Appeal Nos.1759-1760/2010

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-appellant.

CrI.M.P. Nos.461-462 of 2015 for bail are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.22  
16:28:49 IST  
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master