

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2770/2018 in Criminal Appeal Nos.1759-1760/2010

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2770/2018-BAIL APPLICATION)

Date : 09-02-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Jayant, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and for the reasons stated in the application for bail, we are not inclined to grant bail to Appellant No.4.

Accordingly, the instant application for bail is rejected.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR