

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.19186/2019 in Criminal Appeal Nos.1759-1760/2010

CHANDRA BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No.19186/2019 - for grant of bail)

Date : 12-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Ms. Pushpa Kumari Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent-State, list the instant application for bail on 29.04.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR